

Application for a Permit to Use Ground Water

Please type or print in dark ink. If your application is found to be incomplete or inaccurate, we will return it to you. If any requested information does not apply to your application, insert "n/a." Please read and refer to the instructions when completing your application. A summary of review criteria and procedures that are generally applicable to these applications is available at www.wrd.state.or.us/OWRD/PUBS/forms.shtml.

1. APPLICANT INFORMATION

A. Individuais			
Applicant: Benjamin Dawson and	Mary Lou Re	eslock	
First		Last	
Mailing Address: LLC 9500 Greenw	ood Avenue North		
Seattle	WA	98103	
City	State	Zip	
Phone: Home	(206) 783-9151		
Home	Work	Other	
*Fax:	*Email Address: dawson@	hatdaw.com	
B. Organizations			
(Corporations, associations, firms, partnerships, j	oint stock companies, cooperative	es, public and municipal corp	orations)
Name of Organization:			RECEIVED
Name and Title of Person Applying:			DEC 01 2009
Mailing Address or Organization:		WA	ATER RESOURCES DEF SALEM, OREGON
City	State	Zip	
Phone : Day			
Day		Evening	
*Fax:	*Email Address:		
*Optional			
	For Department Use		
App. No P	Permit No Date		

Last Updated: 3/31/2009

2. PROPERTY OWNERSHIP

• Yes (Please che	ck appropriate box bei	low then skip to section 3 'Grou	ınd Water Development'	")
☐ There are	no encumbrances			
	is encumbered by ease covide a copy of the rec	ements, rights of way, roads or corded deed(s))	other encumbrances	
C No (Please chec	ck the appropriate box	below)		
☐ I have a re	ecorded easement or w	ritten authorization permitting	access.	
I do not c	urrently have written a	uthorization or easement permi	tting access.	
lands I do		ment is not necessary, because ned submersible lands, and this ly (ORS 274.040).		
•	the proposed ditch, car	(1) the property from which the nal or other work, and (3) any p		· · · · · ·
List the names and n	nailing addresses of all	affected landowners.		
	3. GR0	OUND WATER DEVELOPM	ENT	
A. Well Information	n			
Number of well(s):	1	<u></u>		RECEIVED
Name of nearest sur	face water body: Lit	tle Pudding River		DEC 01 2009
	s) to nearest stream or			
1) ~1 mile	2)	3)	4)	WATER RESOURCES DEPT SALEM, OREGON
If distance from surf well head:	face water is less than o	one mile, indicate elevation diff	ference between nearest	surface water and
1) ~40-50'	2)	3)	4)	
thewell is already cons well withthis application	cted according to standar structed, please enclose a on. Identify each well wit	rds set by the Department for the c a copy of the well constructor's log th a number corresponding to the v constructed, or if you do not have a	and the well ID number, i wells designated on the ma	f available, for each p and proceed to
Well(s) will be cons	tructed by:			
Westerberg Drillin	ng or other local qual	lified constructor		
Marillan Addansa	2/720 C I/	n 1	_	
Mailing Address: _	36728 S Knopf	Ku		
Mailing Address:		Oregon	97038	

Completion Date: Spring/Summer 2010

Please provide a description of your well development. (Attach additional sheets if needed.)

	Well No.	Diameter	Type and size of casing	No. of feet of casing	Intervals casing is perforated (in feet)	Seal depth	Est. depth to water	Est. depth to water bearing stratum	Type of access port or measuring device	Total well depth	n !
Propos	ed	TBD	TBD	120+/-20'	TBD	60-80'	35'	90+/-10'	_	150+/-50'	-see attacked rearby well logs
		_									J
			i- di i- li-di-								

Note: Well numbers in this listing must correspond to well locations(s) shown on accompanying map.

If well log is not available, or well is not yet constructed, you must provide: proposed total depth, depth of casing and seal, and the anticipated perforation and open intervals.

C	Artesian	Flows
·.	Allesian	1.10 M 2

	Ιf	your water	well is	flowing	artesian,	describe	your wate	er control	and	conservation	works
--	----	------------	---------	---------	-----------	----------	-----------	------------	-----	--------------	-------

NA		

4. WATER USE

Please read the instruction booklet for more details on "type of use" definitions, how to express how much water you need and how to identify the water source you propose to use. You must fill out a supplemental form for some uses as they require specific information for that type of use.

A. Type(s) of Use(s)

See list of beneficial uses provided in the instructions.

- If your proposed use is **domestic**, indicate the number of households to be supplied with water:
- If your proposed use is irrigation, please attach Form I
- If your proposed use is mining, attach Form R
- If your proposed use is municipal or quasi-municipal, attach Form M
- If your proposed use is commercial/industrial, attach Form Q

RECEIVED

DEC 01 2009

B. Amount of Water

Is the ditch or canal to be lined?

Pipe (give diameter and total length):

Provide the production rate in gallons per minute (gpm) and the total annual amount of water you need from each well, from each source or aquifer, for each use. You do not need to provide source information if you are submitting a well log with your application.

Well No.	Source or aquifer	Type of use	Total rate of water requested (in gpm)	Total annual quantity (in gallons)	Production rate of well (in gpm)
Proposed	Sand and Gravel	Irrigation	224	564,480	230
H 1 - 1					
	Rate of Use Requested				
	aximum, instantaneous r		$_{\rm e used?} 0.5 {\rm cf}$	<u> </u>	
The fees for yo	our application will be base	d on this amount.)			
). Period of U	J se	3.6	1.1.0	1 4	
	me of year you propose				
For seasonal us	ses like irrigation give date	s when water use would b	egin and end, e.g	. March 1-Octobe	er 31.)
E. Acreage					
f you will be	applying water to land, in	ndicate the total numbe	er of acres where	water will be a	pplied or used:
T					
This number sh	nould be consistent with yo	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			
	:	5. WATER MANAG	EMENT		
A. Diversion					
What method	will you use to divert wa	ater from the source?			
Pum	p (give horsepower and p	oump type): 30 HP (Centrifugal		
othe	r means (describe):				
B. Transpor	t				
How will y	ou transport water to you	r place of use?			
	oitch or canal (give avera	ge width and depth):			
Width _		Depth			
T - 4b - 124 - b	1. 1 - 1. 10				

C Yes

Diameter Length ____

other, describe:

RECEIVED

DEC 01 2009

C. Application/Distribution Method

What equipment will you use to apply water to your place of use?

sprinklers equipped with 11/64	ne. 40 ft section of aluminum pip ths nozzles. Portable pipe section licy water canyon possible wher	ns will be fed	by a 5" aluminum above	
Irrigation or land application met	hod (check all that apply):			
Flood	High pressure sprinkler	L	ow pressure sprinkler	
☐ Drip	▼ Water Cannons	☐ C	enter pivot system	
X Hand Lines	☒ Wheel Lines			
Siphon tubes or gated pipe	with furrows			
other, describe:				
Distribution method				
☑ Direct pipe from source	☐ In-line storage (tank o	r pond)	Open Canal	
E. Conservation				
Have you considered other meth	onserve water? Why did you choo ods to transport, apply, distribute rip irrigation, explain. If you need	or use water?	For example, if you are using	
Monitor soil moisture and us Run set times so as to not over	e nozzle sizes that minimize ru er-apply	noff.		
	6. PROJECT SCHEDUL	E		
Indicate the anticipated dates that begun, or is completed, please in	t the following construction tasks dicate that date.	should begin.	. If construction has already	
Proposed date construction will	begin: Spring/Summer	2010		
Proposed date construction will	be completed:			
Proposed date beneficial water	use will begin:			
Is this project fully or partially findollars) (Yes No	unded by the American Recovery	and Reinvestr	ment Act? (Federal stimulus	
	7. REMARKS			
If you would like to clarify any in the specific application question	formation you have provided in th you are addressing.	ne application	n, please do so here and referenc	ce
1	row crops, including green bea 6-hr duration watering sets occ	•		
			RECE	VED
				2009

8. MAP REQUIREMENTS

The Department cannot process your application without accurate information showing the source of water and location of water use. You must include a map with this application form that clearly indicates the township, range, section, and quarter/quarter section of the proposed well location and place of use. The map must provide tax lot numbers. See the map guidelines sheet for detailed map specifications.

9. SIGNATURE

By my signature below I confirm that I understand:

- I am asking to use water specifically as described in this application.
- Evaluation of this application will be based on information provided in the application packet.
- I cannot legally use water until the Water Resources Department issues a permit to me.
- o If I get a permit, I must not waste water.
- If development of the water use is not according to the terms of the permit, the permit can be canceled.
- The water use must be compatible with local comprehensive land use plans.
- Even if the Department issues a permit, I may have to stop using water to allow senior water right holders to get water to which they are entitled.

I swear that all information provided in this application is true and correct to the best of my knowledge:

Signature of Applicant (If more than one applicant, all must sign.)

Before you submit your application be sure you have:

- Answered each question completely.
- Attached a legible map which includes township, range, section, quarter/quarter and tax lot number.
- Included a Land Use Information Form or receipt stub signed by a local official.
- Included the legal description of all the property involved with this
 application. You may supply a copy of the deed, land sales contract,
 or title insurance policy, to meet this requirement.
- Included a check payable to the Oregon Water Resources Department for the appropriate amount. The Department's fee schedule can be found at www.wrd.state.or.us or call (503) 986-0900.

RECEIVED

DEC 01 2009

WATER RESOURCES DEPT SALEM, OREGON

WRD on the web:

www.wrd.state.or.us

STATE OF OREGON WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT (as required by ORS 537.765)

Westerberg Drilling, Inc. 36728 S. Kropf Rd. Molaila, OR 97038

WELL I.D. # L 7	1463	
START CARD#	171840	

Instructions for completing this report are on the last page of this form.	
(1) LAND OWNER Well Number	(9) LOCATION OF WELL (legal description)
Name David Steffen Address 3845 81st Ave NE	County Marion
	Tax Lot 200 Lot
City Salem State OR Zip 97305	Township 7 S Range 2 W WM
(2) TYPE OF WORK New Well	Section 11 NW 1/4 SE 1/4
Deepening Alteration (repair/recondition) Abandonment Conversion	Lat or (degrees or decimal)
Deepening Atteration (repair/recondutoit) Abantoonment Conversion	Long (degrees or decimal)
(3) DRILL METHOD	
Rotary Air Rotary Mud Cable Auger Cable Mud	Street Address of Well (or nearest address) 3845 81st Ave NE
Other	Salem, OR 97305
- Value	
(4) PROPOSED USE	(10) STATIC WATER LEVEL
Domestic Community Industrial Irrigation	34ft. below land surface. Date 4-7-05
☐ Thermal ☐ Injection ☐ Livestock ☐ Other	ft. below land surface. Date
	Artesian pressure lb. per square inch Date
(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION Special Construction: Yes No	
Depth of Completed Well 201 ft. Explosives used: Yes No Type Amount	(11) WATER BEARING ZONES
Explosives used: Yes No Type Amount	Depth at which water was first found 78'
BORE HOLE SEAL	From To Estimated Flow Rate SWL
Diameter From To Material From To Sacks or Pounds	78 142 34'
16" 0 61 Bentonite 0 13 8 sacks	165 191 > 600 gpm 34'
Cement 13 61 70 sacks	
12" 61 202	
How was seal placed: Method □ A □ B ☑ C □ D □ E	(12) WELL LOC
Other Bentonite placed dry	(12) WELL LOG Ground Elevation
Backfill placed from 201 ft. to 202 ft. Material 8x12 css	Material From To SWL
Gravel placed from 80 ft. to 141 ft. Size of gravel 6x9	Soil 0 2
	Clay med brown 2 6
(6) CASING/LINER Gravel from 141'-201' 8x12	Clay sitty brown 6 28
Diameter From To Gauge Steel Plastic Welded Threaded	Clay silty grey 28 30
Casing: 12" +1'10" 99 .250	Clay sticky blue 30 35
	Packed sand black 35 37 Clay w/ siltstone grey 37 56
	Pea gravel brown 56 58
Casing: 12" +1'10" 99 .250	Sand & gravel brown 58 62
Liner: blank 8" 140 165 .250	Cemented gravel 62 116
	Sand & gravel loose 116 118
Drive Shoe used 🔲 Inside 🗹 Outside 🛄 None	Cemented gravel 118 142
Final location of shoe(s) Shoe cut off @ 202'	Cemented gravel w/ clay 142 165
TO DEDICAD ATIONS (CONTRAINS	Sand grey med 165 191
(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS	<u>Clay grey & brown</u> 191 202
Perforations Method	
Screens Type V-wire Material Stainless	Date Started 3-2-05 Completed 4-5-05
From To Slot Number Diameter Tele/pipe Casing Liner	
Size size	(unhonded) Water Well Constructor Certification
100 140 .065 8" PS	I certify that the work I performed on the construction, deepening, alteration, or abandonment of this well is in compliance with Oregon water supply well
100 140 .065 8" PS	construction standards. Materials used and information reported above are true to
	the best of my knowledge and belief.
	WWC Number 1768 Date 4-15-05
8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is I hour	
Pump Bailer Air Flowing Artesian	Signed No lime Sura
	(handad) Water Well Construction Continued
Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stem at Time	(bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification I accept responsibility for the construction, deepening, alteration, or
600 46' 6 hr.	abandonment work performed on this well during the construction dates reported
	above. All work performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon water
54	supply well construction standards. This report is true to the best of my knowledge
cmperature of water 54 Depth Artesian Flow Found	and belief.
Vas a water analysis done? Tes By whom	1
Did any strata contain water not suitable for intended use?	WWC Number 668/ Pate 4-15-05
Other	At no Mil
Tru of Intal: VEU	Signed M. Madele.
2.00	
APR 2 0 02005 AL – WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT FIRST	F COPY - CONSTRUCTOR SECOND COPY - CUSTOMER 06/16/2004
EH RESOURCES DEPT	
SALEM, OREGON	DECENT
William Comments of the Commen	RECEIVI

WATE	R SU	ODE 6	WELL REI				ARI	579		(WELL I.D.)#					
Instruc	tions f	or com	eleting this repo	ort are on	the last	page of this form.	<u>rari</u>	151	992	(SIRIEI CILI					
(1) OWN	VER:			W	/ell Nu	mber 68746	(9)	LOCA	TION OF V	VELL by legal	i descri	ption:			
Name Fra	ncisc	o Baro	cio					County	Marion	Latitude		Lo	ngitude		
Address 82	20 Sc	pter C	L, NE				. 1	Township	7		ange 2		W	V	VM.
City Sale	m			State OR		Zip 97301	5	Section_1	l1 <u>.</u>	SE	1/4 SV	<i>i</i>	1/4		
(2) TYPI	E OF	WORK	(Tax Lot			ock	S	ubdivision_		
• •	/ell 🔲	Deepen	ing Alteration	on (repair/r	econdit	ion) Abandonment	s			(or nearest address			_	, OR	!
Rotary Other	Air	Rot	ary Mud 🔲 C	Cable	∏Aug	ет		STAT 38	IC WATER ft. belo	LEVEL: w land surface.			Date 03-02	-04	
(4) PRO	POSE	D USF	:					Artesian p	pressure	lb. pe	r square	inch.	Date		
Domest	tic	Cor	nmunity 🔲 I	ndustrial		Irrigation	(11)	WATE	R BEARI	NG ZONES:					
Therma	ai	☐ Inje	ction I	ivestock		Other	1								
(5) BOR	E HO	LE CO	ONSTRUCTI	ON:			Dept	th at whic	ch water was	first found 18					
` '					n of Co	mpleted Well 120 ft									
						mount		Fron	11	То		Estimate	d Flow Rate		SWL
	OLE		2 1.10 1,10	SEAL	''		21	1 (01	11	25	3	Latanaco	d How Make	_	18
		-	34-4-4-4			Carles	75			80	25			-	38
Diameter	o From	To 40	Material Bentonite	From 0	To 40	Sacks or pounds 24 sacks	86	-		96	18			-	
10		-	Sentonite	- 0	40	24 SECRS	1								38
7.5	40	120					116			120	40	·		-	38
		L .					<u> </u>								
			<u> </u>				(12)	WELI	L LOG:						
How was s	-		_]A []	B []C	() (Elevation					
Other	r pou	red & j	probed				l								
Backfill pl	aced fr	om	ft. to	n.	Mater	ial			Materia			From	To	S	Wi
Gravel place			ft. to	ft.	Size	f gravel	Тор	soil br				0	1		
(6) CAS	ING/I	INER	:				Clay	y br stic	cky			1	12		
Di	iameter	Fre	то Сан	ge Steel	Plastic	: Welded Threaded	Cla	y br sof	t some silty	,		12	26	18	
C:6		+1	119 .25	1				y sticky				26	46	_	
Casing: 6		-	110		_			y br	87			46	54	-	
-		-			무		1	y br sar				54	65	_	
			-		Н		<u> </u>								_
				니 므	Щ			dy clay	Dr			65	71	! —	
Liner:								id br				71	74		
									lay br sand			74	78	38	
			119' UR sh	06		***	1		ay br firm s	andy		78	90	_	
(7) PERF	TORA	TIONS	S/SCREENS:				Gra	vei & sa	and br LC			90	116	38	
Perfe	oration	s	Method				Gra	vel w/si	it blk LC			116	120	38	
Scre	ens		Туре		Ma	terial							TICH		
From	То	Sio		iameter ,	l'ole/pi size			RF	CEIV	ED	R	EUL.	13 27 12		$\overline{}$
1.1001	10	3120	, Lamber D	.awatr	state	Current Lines.		- 			1				
								ΔP	R 062	634		111 1	4 2004		
									,,		1				•
			1					WATER	RESOURCE	ES DEPT	MAT	R RESO	JACES D	EPT	1
								SA	LEM, OREC	ON	1 WAL	SALEM,	REGON		-
						니 니									
(8) WEI	i Tes	TQ. X	Iinimum testi	na tima i	e i ha	ur.	Date	oluptaal f	03-02-04		Committee	od 03-02	.04	_	
(0) WELL	T IES	13. 1	LUIUMUM ICSU	ng cittle i	2 I 110	41					_			_	
<u> </u>			D.:1	(C)		Flowing	1 `	,		Constructor Cert					
Pumj	•	_	Bailer	Air		Artesian	l of the	certify the	at the work i	performed on the € with Oregon w	constru	ction, alten	anon, or aba	ndon	ment rde
Yield ga	l/min		awdown	Drill sten	at	Time	Mate	rials used	d and informs	ition reported abo	ove are to	Ae to the b	est of my kr	owle	dge
40		77		5		1 hr.	and b	elief.	1	111					
									,	/ ///	111		nber 1394		
							Signed	1/20	gene 1	. Lu	2	!	Date 03-0	3-0 <u>4</u>	
Temperatur	re of w	ater 55	Der	oth Artesia	a Flow	Found	(bone	ded) Wal	ter Well Con	structor Certifi	cation:				
Was a wate			? Yes	By whom			Ia	ccept res	sponsibility fo	or the construction	on, alterat	ion, or aba	ndonment v	ork	
	•		ter not suitable f		l use?	Too little	perfo	nned on	this well dur	ng the constructi	on dates	reported al	oove. All w	ork	
			Odor Col				perfo	rmed dur	nng this tame tandatile. The	is in compliance is repeat is true to	with On	gen water	supply well wledge and	heli	ef.
	_	у	1000 []C01		Outer		- Wilsu	racuon si	,.		// /		nber 1394	ociic	/1.
Depth of st	irata:						Pi-	, <i>/</i>				wwc.Nun	Date 03-0:	2.04	
							Signe	7	7 Pore /	Luci				,-u4	
ORIGINA	L&F	IRST (COPY-WATER	RESOU	RCES	DEPARTMENT SE	COND	COPY	CONSTRU	CTOR THI	RD CO	PY-CUST	OMER RECE	ΞIV	/FC



WATER WELL REPORT STATE OF OREGON

RECEIVED MARINE State Permit No.

Stre Well No. 75/2W-1(db

JUL 2 9 1985

WATER RESOURCES DEP	and the second s	يم جھ ديوان
(1) OWNER: SALEM, OREGON	(10) LOCATION OF WELL:	
014661 11 01	County Marion Driller's well number 25	70
Address 3495 81 Ave. N.E.	NW 4 SE 4 Section 11 T. 7S R 2W	W.M.
City Salem, Oregon XXXXX97305 State	Tax Lot # Lot Blk Subdivisi	
	Address at well location: 3495 81 St Salem, OR	
(2) TYPE OF WORK (check):	Darent Of	
New Well (A Deepening Reconditioning Abandon If abandonment, describe material and procedure in Item 12.	(11) WATER LEVEL: Completed well.	
(3) TYPE OF WELL: (4) PROPOSED USE (check):	Depth at which water was first found 67	ft.
	Static level 69 ft. below land surface. Date	<u>7/26/85</u>
Rotary Air 26 Driven	Artesian pressure Ibs. per square inch. De	ate
☐ Bored ☐ Thermal: Withdrawal ☐ Reinjection ☐	(12) WELL LOG: Diameter of well below casing	***************************************
(5) CASING INSTALLED: Steel Plastic	Depth drilled 120 ft. Depth of completed well	120 ft
Threaded Welded W	Formation: Describe color, texture, grain size and structure of materia	als; and show
6. Diam from 11 ft to 120 ft Gauge 250	thickness and nature of each stratum and aquifer penetrated, with at le for each change of formation. Report each change in position of Static and indicate principal water-bearing strata.	sast one entry c Water Level
LINER INSTALLED:	MATERIAL From To	
		SWL.
Diam. from	Topsoil 0	-
(6) PERFORATIONS: Perforated? N Yes No		1
Type of perforator used Torch		7
Size of perforations 1/4 in by 5 in.	Cemented Brown Sand and Gravel 67 11	
30 perforations from 115 ft to 120 ft.	Brown Sand and Gravel 115 12	-
perforations from	Arowi Sain and Graver 113 12	
perforations from ft. to ft. to ft.		
(7) SCREENS: Well screen installed? ☐ Yes ☑ No		
Manufacturer's Name		
Type Model No		
Diam. Slot Size Set from ft. to ft.		
Diam. Slot Size Set from It. to		
(8) WELL TESTS: Drawdown is amount water level is lowered below static level		
a pump test made? Yes K No If yes, by whom?	REC	EIVED
old: gal/min. with ft. drawdown after hrs.		
"	DEC (2000
Air test 75 gal./min. with drill stem at 100 ft. 1 hrs.		2009
Bailer test gal min. with ft. drawdown after hrs.	WATER RECO	DI BOEG DET
tesian flow g.p.m.	l	OURCES DEF
Depth artesian flow encountered ft.	Work started 7/26/85 19 Completed 7/26/8	5 19
(9) CONSTRUCTION: Special standards: Yes 🕅 No 🗆	Date well drilling machine moved off of well	
Well seal-Material used Dry 8-Mesh Granulated Bentonite	Drilling Machine Operator's Certification:	
Well sealed from land surface toft.	This well was constructed under my direct supervision. Ms	feerials used
Diameter of well bore to bottom of seal in.	and information reported above are true to my best knowledge	and helief.
Diameter of well bore below seal	[Signed] (Drilling Machine Operator) Date 7./2	.6./. 8.5 9
Number of sacks of cement used in well seal	Drilling Machine Operator's License No	
How was coment grout placed? 500. Poundsof. Dry. KEXHKXXK	·	
Bentonite.placed.in.annulus.immediately.after	Water Well Contractor's Certification:	-
placementof first joint of casing	This well was drilled under my jurisdiction and this repo	ort is true to
Was pump installed? Type	the best of my knowledge and belief. NameWILLAMETTE DRILLING CO	
Was a drive shoe used? XYes No Plugs Size: location ft.	(Person, firm or corporation) (Type	or print)
Did any strata contain unusable water? Yes No	Address 7365 O'Neil Rd. N.E. Salem, Oreg	on <u>97</u> 303
Type of Water? depth of strata	[Signed] Mark D Second (Water Well Contractor)	
Method of sealing strata off		************
Was well gravel packed? ☐ Yes X No Size of gravel:	Contractor's License No. 7.53Date	, 19
Gravel placed from		

NOTICE TO WATER WELL CONTRACTOR The original and first copy of this report are to be filed with the

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT, SALEM, OREGON 97310
within 30 days from the date of well completion.

Oregon Water Resources Department

FORM I

FOR IRRIGATION USE

of acr		uesting a primary or supplemental water right, as well as the number type. The acreages must match those shown on the map submitted					
/	Primary: 40	Acres					
	Supplemental: Acres (supplemental irrigation can be used only when the primary right is not available, and must match the season of the primary right)						
	List the permit or certificate nuright.	umber of the primary water right that underlies each supplemental					
	Circle one	Season Allowed					
	Permit/Certificate #Permit/Certificate #Permit/Certificate #Permit/Certificate #Permit/Certificate #Permit/Certificate #						
12	0	ere-feet of water you expect to use in an irrigation season: acre-feet (typically 2.5 or 3.0 acre-feet per acre) ater spread over 1 acre, or 43,560 cubic feet, or 325,851 gallons)					

3. For Limited License applications proposing to use water for irrigation. If for use of stored water, a limited license may be issued for up to one year with a valid contract for stored water per ORS 537.143(9). A limited license may also be issued for irrigation from live flow or groundwater, if the sole purpose is to establish a crop for which no further irrigation will be required after the crop is established per ORS 537.143(6)(a). Please describe the proposed project and indicate if stored water, live flow, or groundwater is to be used. When irrigation is needed to establish a crop, you must justify why more than one year is required.

RECEIVED

DEC 01 2009



Applicant Name:

Oregon Water Resources Department Land Use Information Form

THIS FORM IS NOT REQUIRED IF: 1) water is to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used only on federal lands; or 2) the application is for a water-right transfer, allocation of conserved water, exchange, permit amendment, or ground water registration modification, and all of the following apply: a) only the place of use is proposed for change, b) there are no structural changes, c) the use of water is for irrigation, and d) the use is located in an irrigation district or exclusive farm-use zone.

Benjamin Dawson Mary Lou Reslock

Please i	include torted), or	nocation the follow used. A e-area bo Range 2W 2W 2W 2W	- wing info pplicants	for me for the	on for all ta unicipal use tax-lot info Tax Lot #	x lots , or irr rmation	where wigation un reques	uses with ted below n (e.g. n/RR-5)	l be divert	ed (taken	may substit	eurce), conv tute existing Proposed Land Use:
rlease itransportopose	include to orted), or ed services Township 7S 7S 7S 7S	Range 2W 2W 2W	wing info pplicants oundaries Section SWSE SESW SWSE	for me for the	unicipal use tax-lot info Tax Lot #	or irr	igation un reques Designation Residentia	uses with ted below n (e.g. n/RR-5)	in irrigatio	n districts	may substit	Proposed Land Use:
anspo opose	orted), or ed service Fownship 7S 7S 7S	Range 2W 2W 2W 2W	Section SWSE SESW SWSE	for me for the	unicipal use tax-lot info Tax Lot #	or irr	igation un reques Designation Residentia	uses with ted below n (e.g. n/RR-5)	in irrigatio	n districts	may substit	Proposed Land Use:
	7S 7S 7S	2W 2W 2W 2W	SWSE SESW SWSE	11	1400	Rural	Residentia	l/RR-5)		Water to be		Land Use:
ist all	7S 7S 7S	2W 2W 2W	SESW SWSE	11		E	1777 70					
ist all	7 <u>S</u> 7 <u>S</u>	2W 2W	SWSE				SFU/P	me K	☐ Diverted		ed X Used	
ist all	7S	2 W		11	1900	BPU	1/2	e Ac	Diverted		ed 🔀 Used	
ist all			SWSE	11	2000	EPY	Prin	UAZ	☐ Diverted	<u> </u>		
st all	counties		2110	11	0900	EFW	"	ve A	☐ Diverted	Convey	ed 🔀 Used	H
ype of	applicat	ion to be	filed wit	th the V	Vater Resou	rces D	epartme	nt:				REC
	Allocati	ion of Co	Store Wonserved	Water	☐ Lir	nited V		e Licens	_	nange of W	ater	DEC 0
	Permit .	Amendm	ent or G	round \	Water Regis	tration	Modific	ation			WA	TER RESO
ource (of water:	Reserve	oir/Pond	X	Ground W	/ater	□ S	urface W	ater (name	:)		SALEM, (
stimate	ed quanti	ity of wa	ter neede	:d: <u> </u>	0.5	🔀 cu	ibic feet	per seco	nd 🗌 galle	ons per mir	ute 🗌 acr	e-feet
ntende	d use of v		Irrigatio Municip		Commerci Quasi-mur		_	dustrial istream	☐ Dom		house	ehold(s)
3riefly	describe:	_Irr	rigati	on fo	or row o	rops	incl	uding	grass	seed a	nd gree	n
	bear	ns, ro	otatin	g cr	ops ever	cy tw	vo-thr	cee ye	ars	_		
					rmation Foi l include it v							

Receipt for Request for Land Use Information

State of Oregon Water Resources Department 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A Salem, OR 97301-1266

For Local Government Use Only

The following section must be completed by a planning official from each county and city listed unless the project will be located entirely within the city limits. In that case, only the city planning agency must complete this form. This deals only with the local land-use plan. Do not include approval for activities such as building or grading permits.

Please check the appropriate box below and provide the requested information

	Type of Land-Use Approval Needed (e.g. plan amendments, rezones,	Cite Most Significant, Applicable Plan Policies & Ordinance Section References		Land-Use]	
	conditional-use permits, etc.)			Obtained Denied		
				Obtained Cobtained Cobtain	Being pursued Not being pursued Being pursued	1
				Denied C Obtained C Denied C	Not being pursued Being pursued Not being pursued	1
				Obtained Denied	Being pursued Not being pursued	
Name:	David Eat	Title: San		21	WATE	DEC 01 2009 RESOURCES DI SALEM, OREGON
Signature:	W-Din	Phone: <u>503-</u>	-28	F-50380a	te: 11/24/	109
Governme	nt Entity: Manin	County				
If you sign Land Use	the receipt, you will have 30 day	Please complete this form or sign to so from the Water Resources Departo presume the land use associated with	ment's	notice date	to return the com	pleted
	********************************				,	786888 6 77773 85 7 7
	Receip	for Request for Land Use In	nform	nation		
Applicant		for Request for Land Use In				
	name:					



After Recording Return To:

Benjamin F. Dawson III Mary Lou Reslock c/o Hatfield & Dawson 9500 Greenwood Avenue N. Seattle WA 98103

Send Tax Statements To:

Benjamin F. Dawson III Mary Lou Reslock c/o Hatfield & Dawson 9500 Greenwood Avenue N. Seattle WA 98103



Title Order No. 18-12174 Escrow No. 18-12174

Tax Account No. R22792

RECEIVED

DEC 01 2009

WARRANTY DEED

(ORS 93.850)

WATER RESOURCES DEPT SALEM, OREGON

Samantha Gaylor, an estate in fee simple, Grantor, conveys and warrants to Benjamin F. Dawson III and Mary Lou Reslock, husband and wife, as tenants by the entirety, Grantee, the following described real property free of encumbrances except as specifically set forth herein:

See Exhibit 'A' attached hereto and by reference made a part hereof.

THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES AND TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930.

The true consideration for this conveyance is \$180,000.00.

Samantha Haylor Samantha Gaylor	OFFICIAL SEAL RHONDA M. PARENT NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 319010 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JANUARY 27, 2003
State of OR, County of Marion)ss.	
This instrument was acknowledged before by Samantha Gaylor.	ore me on <u>February</u> , 2002
hond M. Farent	My commission expires: 1/27/200

Escrow No. 18-12174

EXHIBIT 'A'

Legal Description:

Beginning on the South line of the William Greenwood Donation Land Claim in Township 7 South, Range 2 West of the Willamette Meridian in Marion County, Oregon, at a point which is 1171.47 feet North 70° 25' East from the Southwest corner of the said Greenwood Claim; thence South 739.00 feet to the South line of a tract of land conveyed by deed recorded in Book 298, Page 94, Marion County Deed Records; thence North 81° 50' East 268.70 feet to the center of a County Road; thence North 9° 38' East along the center of the said County Road, 858.68 feet to the Southerly line of the said Greenwood Donation Land Claim; thence South 70° 25' West along the South line of the said Claim, 434.83 feet to the place of beginning.

Subject to:

The assessment and tax rolls disclose that the premises herein described have been specifically assessed as Farm Use Land. If the land becomes disqualified for the special assessment under the statute, an additional tax may be levied for previous years in which the farm use assessment was in effect for the land and in additional thereof a penalty may be levied if notice of disqualification is not timely given.

The rights of the public in and to that portion of the premises herein described lying within the limits of public roads, streets and highways.

Easement as reserved in Deed,

For:

Roadway

Reserved by:

Lester E. Marke and Donnell Marke

Recorded:

March 14, 1968

Book:

644 Page: 288

in Marion County, Oregon.

RECEIVED

DEC 01 2009

REEL:1900

PAGE: 34

February 06, 2002, 04:29 pm.

CONTROL #: 51408

State of Oregon County of Marion

I hereby certify that the attached instrument was received and duly recorded by me in Marion County records:

FEE: \$ 31.00

ALAN H DAVIDSON COUNTY CLERK

THIS IS NOT AN INVOICE.



DEC 01 2009

STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED

Until a change is requested, all tax statements shall be sent, and this document returned after recording to, the following address:

Benjamin F. Dawson III Marylou Reslock 5319 Greenwood Avenue North Seattle, WA 98103

Benjamin F. Dawson III, Trustee of the Dawson Family Trust, Grantor, conveys to Benjamin F. Dawson III and Marylou Reslock, Husband and Wife, as tenants by the entirety, Grantees, the following described real property free of encumbrances except as specifically set forth herein:

BEGINNING at a point which is 156.37 feet N. 89°48' W. and 482.57 feet South and 246.96 feet West from the Southwest corner of the William Greenwood Donation Land Claim in Township 7 South, Range 2, West of the Willamette Meridian in Marion County, Oregon; thence S. 0°20' E. 775.78 feet to the South line of a tract of land conveyed to Lester E. Marke, et al, by deed recorded in Volume 298 at Page 94 of the Marion County Deed Records; thence S. 89°58' E. along the South line of the said Marke tract 561.27 feet to the most Southerly Southeast corner thereof; thence N. 0°20' W. along the East line of the said Marke tract 776.11 feet to a re-entrant corner; thence West 561.27 feet to the place of beginning.

Also the right to use a right of way in common with grantors and their licensees and other grantees consisting of a 30 foot strip, the South line of which is more particularly described as follows: BEGINNING at a point which is 156.37 feet N. 89°48". and 428.57 feet South and 256.96 feet West from the Southwest corner of the Williams Greenwood Donation Land Claim in Township 7 South, Range 2 West of the Willamette Meridian in Marion County, Oregon.

The true consideration for this conveyance is \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration.

RECEIVED

DEC **01** 2009

THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES AND TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930.

Dated this day of BENJAMIN F. DAWSON III, Trustee of The Dawson Family Trust, Grantor

STATE OF WASHINGTON
) ss.

County of King

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of Dayson, 2009, by Benjamin F. Dawson III.

My Commission Expires: \(\sum_{\text{in}} \)

After recording, return to:

Benjamin F. Dawson III Marylou Reslock 5319 Greenwood Avenue North Seattle, WA 98103



RECEIVED

DEC 01 2009

REEL: 3103 PAGE: 463

September 14, 2009, 09:56 am.

CONTROL #: 256584

State of Oregon County of Marion

I hereby certify that the attached instrument was received and duly recorded by me in Marion County records:

FEE: \$ 31.00

BILL BURGESS COUNTY CLERK

THIS IS NOT AN INVOICE.

RECEIVED

DEC 01 2009

After recording, return to:

Benjamin F. Dawson III Mary Lou Reslock 5319 Greenwood Avenue North Seattle, WA 98107

STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED

Benjamin F. Dawson III and Mary Lou Reslock, Grantors, convey and warrant to Benjamin F. Dawson III and Mary Lou Reslock, Grantees, the following described real property, free of encumbrances except as specifically set forth herein:

A tract of land situated in Section 11, Township 7 South, Range 2 West of the Willamette Meridian, Marion County, Oregon, being more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the Southerly line of the Donation Land Claim of CALEB P. CHAPMAN and wife, said point also being the 1/4 Section corner between Sections 11 and 14 in said Township and Range; thence North 89°30'00" West, along said Southerly line, said line also being the centerline of Lardon Road (County Road 735), a distance of 324.22 feet, to a point on said centerline; thence North 00°28'00" West, a distance of 165.00 feet, to the Northerly line of a tract of land conveyed to Benjamin F. Dawson, III and Mary Lou Reslock, by deed described in Reel 2372, Page 50, Marion County Deed Records; thence South 89°30'00" East, a long the Northerly line of said tract, a distance of 324.22 feet, to an angle point in said Northerly line; thence North 84°54'00" East, along said Northerly line, a distance of 1067.88 feet, to a point on the centerline of 82th Avenue (County Road 734); thence South 09°48'00" West, along the centerline of said 82th Avenue and Easterly line of said tract, a distance of 168.30 feet, to a point in the centerline of Lardon Road; thence North 84°47'58" East, along said Southerly line and centerline of said Lardon Road, a distance of 1037.93 feet, to the point of beginning and containing 5.18 acres of land, more or less.

The true consideration for this conveyance is \$0 and other good and valuable consideration.

Until a change is requested, all tax statements shall be sent to: Benjamin F. Dawson III & Mary Lou Reslock 5319 Greenwood Avenue North Seattle, WA 98107

RECEIVED

THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES AND TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930.

DATED this 13 day of MAY, , 2005.

	- Mayoum
	BENJAMIN F. DAWSON III, Grantor
	/
	\mathcal{L}
	May In Risleck
	Mary Lou ResLock, Grantor
	7 6
	•
OT ATE OF WASHINGTON	
STATE OF WASHINGTON)
) ss.
County of King)
\mathcal{L}	11)
On this 12 12 day o	f
appeared BENJAMIN F. DAWSON	N III and MARY LOU RESLOCK, to me known to be the
persons described in and who execu	ated the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they
executed the same as their free act	
	Carland of mill to
	Bichard J. M. Alister
Million of the state of the sta	
ILLED J. MCATTE	VII Thunkiste
The state of the s	Michard J. 10 17/13/el
NOTARY	[PRINTED NAME]
PUBLIC 🚁	Notary Public for Washington
- 72.11- But 6 18	My Commission Expires: $\frac{12}{11} \frac{11}{2008}$
OF WASHING	
The many of the same of the sa	

RECEIVED

REEL:2479

PAGE: 138

May 18, 2005, 10:34 am.

CONTROL #: 140845

State of Oregon County of Marion

I hereby certify that the attached instrument was received and duly recorded by me in Marion County records:

FEE: \$ 31.00

BILL BURGESS COUNTY CLERK

THIS IS NOT AN INVOICE.

RECEIVED

STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED

Until a change is requested, send all tax statements to, and after recording return document to, the following address:

Benjamin F. Dawson III Marylou Reslock 5319 Greenwood Avenue North Seattle, WA 98103

Benjamin F. Dawson III, Trustee of the Dawson Family Trust, Grantor, conveys to Benjamin F. Dawson III and Marylou Reslock, Husband and Wife, as tenants by the entirety, Grantees, the following described real property free of encumbrances except as specifically set forth herein:

Beginning at the Northeast corner of premises conveyed to Thomas Tweed by deed recorded in Vol. 72, page 318, Deed Records for Marion County, Oregon; thence South 84°54' West 16.18 chains to the most southerly southeast corner of premises conveyed to Herman B. Marke and Mabel C. Marke by deed recorded in Vol. 240, page 23, Deed Records for said county and state; thence North 11.74 chains along the East line of said last tract to the inner angel thereof; thence North 81°50' East 18.52 chains along the south line of said Marke tract to the center line of the county road; thence South 10°15' West along said center line 13.11 chains to the place of beginning, being a part of the Caleb Chapman Donation Land Claim #60 in Township 7 South, Range 2 West of the Willamette Meridian, in Marion County, Oregon.

The true consideration for this conveyance is \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration.

THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES AND

RECEIVED

TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930.

Dated this day of September 2009.

BENJAMIN F. DAWSON III, Trustee of The Dawson Family Trust, Grantor

STATE OF WASHINGTON) ss.
County of King)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 3 day of

September, 2009, by Benjamin F. Dawson III.

Notary Public for Washington

My Commission Expires: 12 /// 2

After recording, return to:
Benjamin F. Dawson III
Marylou Reslock
5319 Greenwood Avenue North
Seattle, WA 98103



RECEIVED

DEC 01 2009